LATE FILING OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The Audited Financial Statements of Caverton Offshore Support Group Plc for the Year Ended 31 
December 2022 (2022 AFS) was filed on 9 May 2023 ,  thirty-nine (39) days after the due date of 31 
March 2023. The Company paid to the  NGX the sum of Three Million, Nine Hundred Thousand 
Naira (N3,900,000.00) , being the penalty sum for default filing .

The Unaudited Financial Statements of the Company for the period ended 31 March, 2023 (2023 UFS) 
was due for submission on the April 30, 2023 however, it was filed late on Thursday May 18, 2023 which 
is 18days after the regulatory due date. The Company paid the sum of one Million, eight  Hundred 
Thousand Naira (N1,800,000.00) being the penalty sum for default filing

COMPLAINTS MANAGEMENT POLICY

The Company has put in place a complaints mangagement policy framework to resolve complaints 
arising from issues covered under the Investments and Securities Act, 2007 (ISA). This can be found